Florida Bandmasters Association
District 15 HS/MS Jazz Band MPA
February 19-20, 2026 Dillard Center for the Arts

Thursday, February 19, 2026
Miami Arts Studio 6-12 at Zelda Glazer Miami Arts Studio Concert Jazz Band

11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:15 pm

2:45 pm

3:15 pm

3:45 pm

Director(s): Erich Rivero Principal: Dr. Miguel A. Balsera
Braggin in Brass
Flamingo
Annie's Dance

Dillard School of the Arts Jazz Ensemble 1
Director(s): Voshaun Smith Principal: Alfred Broomfield
Symphony in Riffs
Portrait of Wellman Braud
Jeep's Blues

Duke Ellington, I. Mills & H. Nemo
Grouya, Anderson arr. Strayhorn , Trans. L
Grieg & Liston, arr Liston/trans.DeLancey

Duke Ellington
Duke Ellington
Duke Ellington

Arthur and Polly Mays 6-12 Conservatory of the Arts Jazz Band

Director(s): Dr. Thomas Bowden, Mr. Cesare Turner Principal: Dr. Carmen Jones-Carey

Witchcraft
This is for Albert
Boz

Cy Coleman/Arr. Frank Mantooth
Wayne Shorter/Arr. Mark Taylor
Jeff Jarvis

South Miami Senior High School Cobra Jazz Band

Director(s): Jennifer Jimenez Principal: Hebert Penton
Scott Road Sprint
Morning
Honk

Craig Skeffington arr. Terry White
Clare Fischer arr. Mike Kamuf
Jeff Jarvis

Miami Arts Studio 6-12 at Zelda Glazer Erich S. Rivero

Director(s): Erich S. Rivero Principal: Dr. Miguel A. Balsera
Out of The Doghouse
Blue Note Blues
Smooth

Cypress Bay High School Jazz Band 2

Director(s): Brett M. Dawson Principal: Jorge Souza

Mamacita
Bye Bye Blackbird
Gimme Samba Dat!

Charles W. Flanagan High School Jazz Band

Director(s): Hernan Bustamante Principal: Brad Fatout

Orange Sherbert
Ritmo Cristal
Big Noise from Winnetka

South Plantation High School Jazz Royalists
Director(s): Bryan McCall Il Principal: Alex Ries

Centerpiece
Gospel
Second Line (Joe Avery Blues)

McArthur High School Swingin’ Stallions

Director(s): Charles E. Moorer Jr. Principal: Mark Howard

Erik Morales
Jeff Jarvis
Rob thomas & Ital Shur arr. Roger Holmes

Henderson/Baylock
Henderson/Berg
Chris Sharp

Sammy Nestico
Michele Fernandez
Haggart & Bauduc/arr. Paul Lavender

Mike Story
Carl Strommen
Victor Goines

Somerset Academy Charter School Jazz Ensemble

Director(s): Ms. Tatiana Rodriguez Principal: Dr. Bernardo Montero
Don't Get Around Much Anymore
Samantha
Sambeando

ellington
Nestico
Beach

JIS-CC

JIS-C

MD

CcC

CC




5:15 pm

5:45 pm

6:15 pm

6:45 pm

7:15 pm

7:45 pm

8:00 pm

Florida Bandmasters Association
District 15 HS/MS Jazz Band MPA
February 19-20, 2026 Dillard Center for the Arts
Charles W. Flanagan High School Jazz Ensemble

Director(s): Shelby DeVore Principal: Brad Fatout

Switch in Time Sammy Nestico
Isfahan Ellington/Strayhorn, arr. Alan Baylock
La Fiesta Chick Corea, arr. Mossman

Cypress Bay High School Jazz Band 3

Director(s): Brett M. Dawson Principal: Jorge Souza

Swing Low, Sweet Chariot Willis/Hirsch
Last Fries in the Bag Jamie Roth
Don't Blame the Salsa Erik Sherburne

Pembroke Pines Charter High School Jazz Ensemble
Director(s): Isabelle Rodriguez\ Principal: Peter Bayer

Whirly Bird Hefti arr. Blair
That's All Haymes & Brandt arr. Lopez
Chameleon Hancock arr. Lopez

Deerfield Beach High School DBHS Swinging Bucks

Director(s): Kelvin D. Gunter Principal: Jon Marlow

Bluesette Jerry Nowak
Topsy Rick Stitzel
Malaquena Jerry Nowak

Piper High School Jazz Cats

Director(s): Kervens Jackson Principal: Matthew Lewis

Work Song Terry White
April in Paris Count Bassie
Sweetie Pie Tolsen

Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School E.R. Big Band

Director(s): Jeancarlo Napoles Principal: Michelle Kefford

Portrait of Wellman Braud (from New Orleans Suite) Duke Ellington Transcribed by Mark Lope
Li'l Darlin Niel Hefti
Central Park North Thad Jones

Cypress Bay High School Jazz Band 1

Director(s): Brett M. Dawson Principal: Jorge Souza
Art-istry Mike Tomaro
Delta City Blues Brecker/Eshelman
Hunting Wabbits Gordon Goodwin

BB

BB

cC




