

Florida Bandmasters Association
District 15 HS/MS Jazz Band MPA
February 19-20, 2026 Dillard Center for the Arts

Thursday, February 19, 2026

11:00 am	Miami Arts Studio 6-12 at Zelda Glazer Miami Arts Studio Concert Jazz Band	J/S-CC
	Director(s): Erich Rivero Principal: Dr. Miguel A. Balsera	
	<i>Braggin in Brass</i>	Duke Ellington, I. Mills & H. Nemo
	<i>Flamingo</i>	Grouya, Anderson arr. Strayhorn, Trans. L
	<i>Annie's Dance</i>	Grieg & Liston, arr Liston/trans. DeLancey
11:30 am	Dillard School of the Arts Jazz Ensemble 1	B
	Director(s): Voshaun Smith Principal: Alfred Broomfield	
	<i>Symphony in Riffs</i>	Duke Ellington
	<i>Portrait of Wellman Braud</i>	Duke Ellington
	<i>Jeep's Blues</i>	Duke Ellington
12:00 pm	Arthur and Polly Mays 6-12 Conservatory of the Arts Jazz Band	J/S-C
	Director(s): Dr. Thomas Bowden, Mr. Cesare Turner Principal: Dr. Carmen Jones-Carey	
	<i>Witchcraft</i>	Cy Coleman/Arr. Frank Mantooth
	<i>This is for Albert</i>	Wayne Shorter/Arr. Mark Taylor
	<i>Boz</i>	Jeff Jarvis
12:30 pm	South Miami Senior High School Cobra Jazz Band	B
	Director(s): Jennifer Jimenez Principal: Hebert Penton	
	<i>Scott Road Sprint</i>	Craig Skeffington arr. Terry White
	<i>Morning</i>	Clare Fischer arr. Mike Kamuf
	<i>Honk</i>	Jeff Jarvis
1:00 pm	Miami Arts Studio 6-12 at Zelda Glazer Erich S. Rivero	MD
	Director(s): Erich S. Rivero Principal: Dr. Miguel A. Balsera	
	<i>Out of The Doghouse</i>	Erik Morales
	<i>Blue Note Blues</i>	Jeff Jarvis
	<i>Smooth</i>	Rob Thomas & Ital Shur arr. Roger Holmes
1:30 pm	Cypress Bay High School Jazz Band 2	CC
	Director(s): Brett M. Dawson Principal: Jorge Souza	
	<i>Mamacita</i>	Henderson/Baylock
	<i>Bye Bye Blackbird</i>	Henderson/Berg
	<i>Gimme Samba Dat!</i>	Chris Sharp
2:15 pm	Charles W. Flanagan High School Jazz Band	C
	Director(s): Hernán Bustamante Principal: Brad Fatout	
	<i>Orange Sherbert</i>	Sammy Nestico
	<i>Ritmo Cristal</i>	Michele Fernández
	<i>Big Noise from Winnetka</i>	Haggart & Bauduc/arr. Paul Lavender
2:45 pm	South Plantation High School Jazz Royalists	CC
	Director(s): Bryan McCall II Principal: Alex Ries	
	<i>Centerpiece</i>	Mike Story
	<i>Gospel</i>	Carl Strommen
	<i>Second Line (Joe Avery Blues)</i>	Victor Goines
3:15 pm	McArthur High School Swingin' Stallions	B
	Director(s): Charles E. Moorer Jr. Principal: Mark Howard	
3:45 pm	Somerset Academy Charter School Jazz Ensemble	B
	Director(s): Ms. Tatiana Rodriguez Principal: Dr. Bernardo Montero	
	<i>Don't Get Around Much Anymore</i>	ellington
	<i>Samantha</i>	Nestico
	<i>Sambeando</i>	Beach

Florida Bandmasters Association
District 15 HS/MS Jazz Band MPA

February 19-20, 2026 Dillard Center for the Arts

5:15 pm	Charles W. Flanagan High School Jazz Ensemble	BB
	Director(s): Shelby DeVore Principal: Brad Fatout	
	<i>Switch in Time</i>	Sammy Nestico
	<i>Isfahan</i>	Ellington/Strayhorn, arr. Alan Baylock
	<i>La Fiesta</i>	Chick Corea, arr. Mossman
5:45 pm	Cypress Bay High School Jazz Band 3	C
	Director(s): Brett M. Dawson Principal: Jorge Souza	
	<i>Swing Low, Sweet Chariot</i>	Willis/Hirsch
	<i>Last Fries in the Bag</i>	Jamie Roth
	<i>Don't Blame the Salsa</i>	Erik Sherburne
6:15 pm	Pembroke Pines Charter High School Jazz Ensemble	B
	Director(s): Isabelle Rodriguez\ Principal: Peter Bayer	
	<i>Whirly Bird</i>	Hefti arr. Blair
	<i>That's All</i>	Haymes & Brandt arr. Lopez
	<i>Chameleon</i>	Hancock arr. Lopez
6:45 pm	Deerfield Beach High School DBHS Swinging Bucks	BB
	Director(s): Kelvin D. Gunter Principal: Jon Marlow	
	<i>Bluesette</i>	Jerry Nowak
	<i>Topsy</i>	Rick Stitzel
	<i>Malaquena</i>	Jerry Nowak
7:15 pm	Piper High School Jazz Cats	CC
	Director(s): Kervens Jackson Principal: Matthew Lewis	
	<i>Work Song</i>	Terry White
	<i>April in Paris</i>	Count Bassie
	<i>Sweetie Pie</i>	Tolsen
7:45 pm	Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School E.R. Big Band	A
	Director(s): Jeancarlo Napolis Principal: Michelle Kefford	
	<i>Portrait of Wellman Braud (from New Orleans Suite)</i>	Duke Ellington Transcribed by Mark Lope:
	<i>Li'l Darlin</i>	Niel Hefti
	<i>Central Park North</i>	Thad Jones
8:00 pm	Cypress Bay High School Jazz Band 1	A
	Director(s): Brett M. Dawson Principal: Jorge Souza	
	<i>Art-istry</i>	Mike Tomaro
	<i>Delta City Blues</i>	Brecker/Eshelman
	<i>Hunting Wabbits</i>	Gordon Goodwin